501856780 03/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gearhead Archery	03/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mathew A. McPherson	
Street Address:	19055 Incline Road	
Internal Address:	Route 2, P.O. 58	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54648	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12496063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (952)563-3001

 Phone:
 952-563-3000

 Email:
 jlaabs@vaslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeremy G. Laabs

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy G Laabs

Total Attachments: 1

source=15646US01_executed_assignment_20120315#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027880 FRAME: 0986 10P \$40 00 1249606

UTILITY PATENT Docket No. M55.1D-15616-US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gearhead Archery ("Assignor"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

> 29 Deer Haven Dr Buffalo, WY 82834

is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 12/496,063, entitled "Compound Bow," filed July 1, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Mathew A. McPherson ("Assignee"), an individual having a postal address at at:

> 19055 Incline Road Route 2, P.O. Box 58 Norwalk, WI 54648

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said subject matter, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

DATED this 9th day of March , 2012. By GEARHEAD ARCHERY, INC: Paul Trpkovski, owner of Gearhead Archery, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/16/2012

PATENT REEL: 027880 FRAME: 0987

Page 1 of 1